

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT & RURAL DEVELOPMENT(B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR :: GUWAHATI-781006

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, 24-04-2024

No.E-459404/DFA/619132 : In pursuance to the Finance (Estt-A) Department's O.M. No.FEG.26/2012/29 dated 31/10/2012 and as per HSLC Admit, the date of Birth of Shri Naba Kumar Lahkar, Asisstant Engineer, Rani Development Block, Kamrup is hereby computed as **02-09-1964** and hence, the date of retirement on superannuation of the officer falls on **30-09-2024**.

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development (B)Department.

Memo No.E-459404/DFA/619132 -A Copy to:-

Dated Dispur, 24-04-2024

- The Accountant General(A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29, for kind information & necessary action.
- 2. The Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Panjabari, Juripar, Guwahati 37.
- 3. The District Commissioner, Kamrup
- 4. The Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, Kamrup.
- 5. The Block Development Officer, Rani Development Block, Kamrup.
- 6. The Project Director, DRDA, Kamrup.
- 7. The Treasury Officer.....
- 8. PS to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department, Dispur for kind apprisal of the Principal Secretary.
- 9. PA to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department, Dispur for kind apprisal of the Secretary.
- 10. Shri Naba Kumar Lahkar, Asisstant Engineer, Rani Development Block, Kamrup.
- 11. Departmental Website.

By order etc., (E-Signed)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development(B) Department